South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:28:17 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0351 (Rat #0004, Act #0010 of 1995) General Bill, By Giese, Bryan, Glover, Lander, Passailaigue, Reese, M.T. Rose,
Russell and J.V. Smith

A Bill to amend Section 43-21-180, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to Eldercare Trust Fund
monies and disbursements, so as to make all assets of the Fund available for disbursement up to two hundred thousand
dollars after allowances for operating expenses rather than only seventy-five percent of the funds and to deposit funds in
excess of two hundred thousand dollars in a separate account until five million dollars accrues; and to provide that any assets
held in the fund under the former provisions of Section 43-21-180 must be released and disbursed in accordance with this
Section.-amended title

01/10/95
01/10/95
02/09/95
02/14/95
02/14/95
02/15/95
02/15/95
02/16/95
02/16/95
02/17/95
03/02/95
03/07/95
03/07/95
03/15/95
03/16/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-148

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-149

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-13
Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-17

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-15
Read second time HJ-14

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-15
Read third time and enrolled HJ-2

Ratified R 4

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/07/95

Copies available

Act No. 10

Page 1 of 1



