

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0351 (Rat #0004, Act #0010 of 1995) General Bill, By Giese, Bryan, Glover, Lander, Passailaigue, Reese, M.T. Rose, Russell and J.V. Smith

A Bill to amend Section 43-21-180, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to Eldercare Trust Fund monies and disbursements, so as to make all assets of the Fund available for disbursement up to two hundred thousand dollars after allowances for operating expenses rather than only seventy-five percent of the funds and to deposit funds in excess of two hundred thousand dollars in a separate account until five million dollars accrues; and to provide that any assets held in the fund under the former provisions of Section 43-21-180 must be released and disbursed in accordance with this Section.-amended title

01/10/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-148
01/10/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-149
02/09/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-13
02/14/95	Senate	Amended SJ-17
02/14/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/15/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-17
02/15/95	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-15
02/16/95	House	Read second time HJ-14
02/16/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-15
02/17/95	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2
03/02/95		Ratified R 4
03/07/95		Signed By Governor
03/07/95		Effective date 03/07/95
03/15/95		Copies available
03/16/95		Act No. 10